

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

| To | THE | DEPARTM | ENT | OF | MINES, |
|----|-----|------------|-----|-----|--------|
| | C | harleston, | W. | Va. | |

| Charleston, W. Va. | |
|--|---|
| _ James M. Hatten | The Chartiers Oil Company |
| COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER | NAME OF WELL OPERATOR |
| Rittman, Wayne County, Ohio | 1518 Farmers Bank Building Pittsburgh 22, Pennsylvania |
| ADDRESS | COMPLETE ADDRESS |
| NO COAL OPERATIONS | June 16th, , 19 53 |
| COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER | PROPOSED LOCATION |
| | |
| ADDRESS | Butler District |
| | Wayne County |
| OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS | 38° 15' County |
| | Well No. 3 82° 25' |
| ADDRESS | I W Watton atal |
| GENTLEMEN: | L. H. Hatten, etal Farm |
| The undersigned well operator is entitled to dril | l upon the shove named form or treat of land for |
| | |
| oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case ma | T W Watton & Jottia Watton |
| The Chantiers Oil Company | L. H. Hatten & Jettie Hatten ,to |
| The Gharders Off Company | , and recorded on the 22nd day |
| of February, 1929, in t | the office of the County Clerk for said County in |
| Book 13 , page 25 | |
| The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent en to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well oper and County above named, determined by survey and couland marks. | |
| The undersigned well operator is informed and be of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as a | d filed their maps as required by law, excepting the |
| The above named coal operators or coal owners (if desire to make to such proposed location, or which they at the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Depthat forms for use in making such objections will be furnous request and that all such objections must set forth as a grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the be moved to overcome same. | a dangerous condition in or about their respective ent of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of artment. Said coal operators are further notified nished to them by the Department of Mines promptly |
| (The next paragraph is to be completed only in | Department's copy.) |
| Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were ma | iled by registered mail, or delivered to the above |
| named coal operators or coal owners at their above show or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this West Virginia. | vn respective address |
| Very truly | yours, THE CHARTIERS OIL COMPANY |
| 251617187922 | JOHN Vice President |
| 330 A 000 233 | |
| JUN 1953 Address | 1518 Farmers Bank Building |
| WEST VIRGINIA Well Operator | Pittsburgh 22. |
| OF MEPARTMENT OF BUILTO CO | CITY OR TOWN 02/09/2024 |
| - MINES | Pennsylvania |
| *Section 3 th ole - off | STATE |
| *Section 3 Let If no such objections be filed or be four ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the depart ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling pern have been made by the coal operators to the location, or four approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill | ment of mines, to said proposed location, the depart- |

JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.

WAY-880

PERMIT NUMBER

THE CHARTIERS OIL COMPANY

1518 FARMERS BANK BUILDING

PITTSBURGH 22, PA.

June 16, 1953

Lease No. 605

State of West Virginia Department of Mines Oil and Gas Division Charleston, W. Va.

Gentlemen:

We are enclosing herewith, by registered mail, Application for Permit, together with Cloth Map of proposed location to drill Well #3 on the L. H. Hatten, etal property in Butler District, Wayne County, West Virginia.

Blue Print and copy of Application for Permit have this day been forwarded to all interested parties.

Yours very truly,

THE CHARTIERS OIL COMPANY

H. M. Brown, Vice President



THE CHARTLERS O'LL COMPANY

ISIB FARMERS BANK BUILDING

PITTEBURGH 22 PA.

June 16, 1993 Jease No. 605

> State of West Vityinia Density of Mass Vil and Gas Division Cherlegton, v. Va.

> > : done Etne D

We are enclosing herewith, by registered mail, as district for Percit, together with Cloth Mas of proposed 1 carton to dail! Well 3 on the 1. W. Hatten, etal property in artler historit, Mayne Compty, West Virginia.

Blue Print and couv of Andication for Permit mave this day been Corwarded to all interested parties.

Yours very bruly,

IC. GLARITERS OIL CONFANY

. . orown, Vice President



DEPARTMENT OF MINES

CHARLESTON

June 29, 1953

The Chartiers Oil Company 1518 Farmers Bank Building Pittsburgh 22, Pennsylvania

Gentlemen:

Enclosed are permits for the drilling of the following

wells:

Joseph Bierer

ARCH JCALEXANDER

Permit No.

Well No.

District

Way-879

Way-880

3

Sarah E. Schrecengost L. H. Hatten et al Union Butler

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant OIL AND GAS DIVISION

CNH:K Encl-h

CC: Inspector O. C. Allen



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

June 29; 1953

The Chartlers Oil Company 1518 Farmers Bank Building Pittsburgh 22, Fennsylvania

.on flow

Contlement

Enclosed are permits for the defiliag of the following

reller

Joseph Bierer

RECHLOSKENATOKK

Permit Wo.

Way-879

be ab E. Schrecongost

le is neited .H .J

Very truly yours.

Administrative Assistant OIL AVD GAS DIVISION

District

moteU

Butler

CHRIK Knol-h

GG: Insusctor O. G. Allen

THE CHARTIERS OIL COMPANY

1518 FARMERS BANK BUILDING

PITTSBURGH 22, PA.

September 10, 1953

Lease No. 605

State of West Virginia
Department of Mines
Oil and Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

We are enclosing, herewith, in duplicate, by registered mail, complete record of Well No. 3 drilled on the L. H. Hatten property in Butler District, Wayne County, West Virginia, under Permit No. Wayne-880.

Yours very truly,

THE CHARTIERS OIL COMPANY

H. E. Miller, Secretary



DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

OIL A

Wayne

Permit No. Wayne 880

WELL RECORD

Lease No. 605

Oil or Gas Well OIL

| | | Lind) | | |
|--|----------------------|---------------------|-----------------|----------------|
| Company The Chartiers Oil Company Address 1518 Farmers Bk. Bldg., Pittsburgh, Pa. Farm L. H. Hatten Acres 77 | Casing and Tubing | Used in Drilling | Left in Well | Packers |
| Location (waters) Patrick Creek Well No. 3 Elev. 994 | Size 16 | | | Kind of Packer |
| District Butler County Wayne | 13 Wood | 71 | 71 | |
| The surface of tract is owned in fee by La Ha Hatten & | 1032# | 2091 | 2091 | Size of |
| Wife, Rittman, Wayne Address County, Ohio | 81/4 21/# | 14481 | 14481 | |
| Mineral rights are owned by L. H. Hatten & Wife | 6 5/8 24# | 22481 | 22481 | Depth set |
| Rittman, Wayne CountyAddress Ohio | 5 3/16 | | | |
| Drilling commenced July 1, 1953 | 3 | | | Perf. top. |
| Drilling completed August 8, 1953 | 2 41/2# | 22401 | 22401 | Perf. bottom |
| Date shot See below Depth of shot | Liners Used | | | Perf. top |
| Open Flow /10ths Water in | | | | Perf. bottom |
| /10ths Merc. in | | | | |
| Volume | CASING CEM | ENTED | SIZE | No. FTDa |
| Rock Pressurelbshrs. | | | | |
| Oil | COAL WAS E | NCOUNTERI | ED AT. 765 | FEETINCHE |
| Fresh water 515 feet 1170 feet | | | | FEETINCHE |
| Salt water feet feet | FEET | INC | CHES | FEETINCHE |

| Formation | Color | Hard or Soft | Тор | Bottom | Oil Gas or Water | Depth Found | Remarks |
|---------------|------------|--|---------------|--------------|---------------------|----------------|--|
| Surface | | | 0 | 10 | | | |
| Sand | | | 15 | 50 | | | |
| Slate | | | 50 | 215 | | | |
| Sand | | | 215 | 245 | | | |
| Salt | | | 245 | 450 | | | |
| Sand | | | 450 | 495 | | | |
| Slate & Shell | s | | 495 | 515 | Water | 515 | |
| Sand | | | 515 | 535 | | | |
| Slate | | | 535 | 765 | | | |
| Coal | | | 765 | 769 | | | |
| Slate | | | 769 | 978 | | | |
| 1st Salt Sand | | | 978 | 1010 | | | |
| Slate | | | 1010 | 1048 | | | |
| Slate & Sand | | | 1048 | 1220 | | | Settling sand |
| | | | | | | | from 1155-120 |
| Slate | | | 1220 | 1228 | Water | 1170 | Hole full. |
| 2nd Salt Sand | | | 1228 | 1266 | | | |
| Slate | | | 1266 | 1274 | | | The second second |
| 3rd Salt Sand | | | 1274 | 1372 | | | |
| Slate | | | 1372 | 1378 | | | |
| Lime | | | 1378 | 1383 | | | |
| Rock | Red | | 1383 | 1388 | | | |
| Slate | | | 1388 | 1421 | | | |
| Little Lime | | | 1421 | 1440 | | | |
| Big Lime | | | 1440 | 1611 | | Q 9 10177273 | welp |
| Injun Sand | | | 1611 | 1765 | (6) | 137 | |
| Slate & Shell | S | | 1765 | 2212 | 15 | 272 | 53 |
| Coffee Shale | | | 2212 | 2230 | W. | W. 1952 | 03 |
| Slate | | | 2230 | 2237 | ON MED | RTMENT OF MINE | - Lower Committee of the Committee of th |
| Shale | Brown | | 2237 | 2247 | - OLIT | MIMENT OF | 87 |
| Berea Sand | | | 2247 | 22612 | 150 | or MINES | 2 |
| Bottom of Hol | e | AND STATE OF THE S | 22611 | | 190 | 1 | No. |
| | | | | | 105 | 67/7000179 | 10012024 |
| | | | | | | 559868600 | 2/09/2024 |
| Well Hydrafra | ct Aug. 11 | , 1953. Use | ed 138 bbl. o | of crude oil | and 1411 ga | . kerosene. | Aug. 13, |
| 1953 swabbed | well, reco | vered 79 bb] | . Aug. 14, | 1953 well se | et 14 hrs., : | wabbed 6 bb | 1. Aug. 15, |
| 1953 well set | 24 hrs. | swabbed 7 bl | 1. | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |

| | | Date | | | | | |
|--|--------------|--------------|--|---------------------|--|--|----------------------------------|
| | I disease | | | | 1 | nc 830 | TOTAL AND ALL PROPERTY. |
| | | | | | | Transfer of the same | e-many and a second and a second |
| 4 to Month | ni Poli | ri tanti | bus princh | | checkey Liv | produced) | estama que (n.c.) |
| ATRIACT T | 一 學術 | RELEASE . | and of | .316 250000 | *** | 212150 | E. January Belythlan |
| | | | | 1 | * | TO VALLE AND A | Permitted. |
| | | | | 190 | , deede | SETURE | enniam) collavolt. |
| a service for the fig. | 17 | 15 | DCO. | | . Diving a service of the service of | | C |
| | 1803 | 1,005 | 00 | nc | Pelli Mango M | | dominist |
| or any area and a control of | To. | 13.5.7 | 3 | citie e | | | na the spaining one (|
| in ala | 10,133 | 12,122 | | oli, i | nottal .l .l | | mitida, oliita |
| | | | | 04 | omi , | | a which breakly |
| | | | | | 1, 1933 | | ansutation willlist |
| an and S | 224.01 | 10333 | 4 | | ch 8, 1955 | | alafagua malikili |
| 100 | | | bas II amar | | | | 908 400 4101 |
| and Shared B | | | | Jan 1 | | | Open Flore |
| | | | | fort | | ousid same. | |
| Lett. Del | 4.2 350 | | CARRING CDS | off at | | | A STATE OF THE PARTY OF |
| | | | | and the second | The State | | Library Francisco |
| THEFT | 765 100 | | LEAN MARK | bild, let set seldd | | CT | Links Committee (141) |
| grown at the t | 14.9 | | THE PARTY OF THE P | restO | TII. | 51.5 | The roday days a |
| payor | BATLL SP | | SATE ALL LE | ebs1 | 1000 | | Ed. Tritair 1) 22 |
| | | | | | | | |
| | drawii | | | | na levali | | |
| egrennia | dino i | | method | 915 | to basil | tolo3 | |
| | | | ŌΓ | 0 | | | Strikee |
| | | | 10 20 215 215 215 | i.s | | | base |
| | | | 215 | 7.5 50 | | | Slabe |
| | | | रें । | | | | Service and a service |
| | | | | 21.5 | | | 2132 |
| | 51.5 | To disa | C (44) | - | | | Trade A sector |
| and the second second | | | 525 | | | | bris? |
| | | | 765 | 525 | | 100 | Slete - stafe |
| | | | 769 | 294 | | | Cock |
| | | | 970 | 879 | | | State Let Selt band |
| | | | 104.8 | 0.1010 | | | Let bell bend and |
| ome griftee | | | Z220 | Tone | | | base a striet |
| from 0155-120 | | erok (1970) | 2227 | 0007 | | | |
| Hole Itil. | 11.70 | 20,164 | 2266 | 9335 | | | efalls outstand |
| | | | 7257 | 386 | | | e2nd/Selt Send |
| | | | 1372 | 1274 | | | Seed Sold Seed |
| | | | 1378 | 13/22 10/70 | | | Slate |
| | | | 1303 | | | | ozii |
| | | | IMI | 13.8 | | 253 | Rock |
| | | | CIT | FCAT | | | Total Total |
| | | | I.O.I. | 3,11,6 | | | aut sit |
| | | | 2002 | 1,65 | 10000000000000000000000000000000000000 | | E SOLD LANGUE |
| | | | 0338 | SISS | | 3 | Lete & inell |
| | | | 7023 | 2220 | | | Lose |
| | | | 7,488 | 7333 | | mwente | 9_3336 |
| | 100 M | | 2262.6 | 7333 | | | base segs |
| | San Park | | | £10SS | | 9 | Tod To merce |
| | | | | | | | 02/09/2024 |
| · • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • | . korosene. | and lall gel | Lio sours i | d 138 561. | | I | media Y Liber |
| , Aug. 13, | lda a bayası | t in ire., | 1953 well so | E | To V best | 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 2 | 1953 stabued |
| | | | | | FO (0900378 | 6.000 +S | 1953 vol. 2 co |
| | | | | | | | |
| Control of the Contro | punog | TelaW To | | - | ijos | | |
| Remarks | Depth | Oil, Gas | Bottom | qoT | To braH | Color | Formation |

Date September 9th, 19 5

APPROVED The Chartiers Oil Company, Owne

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

| Permit No. Way- | -880, | ILLE A | | Oil or Gas Well | | | |
|--|---|----------------------|---------------------|-----------------|----------------|--|--|
| Company The Ch | lartiers Oil Co. | CASING AND TUBING | USED IN DRILLING | LEFT IN WELL | PACK | (ERS MAA) | |
| 1 | mers Bank Blog | Size | | | L besti laine. | Filling Mai | |
| In w | the allen | 16 | | l Trillan | Kind of Pac | ker | |
| Parin , 1777 | o zapara | 13 | 7 | BARRO DIA | 0880 88024 | | |
| Well No. | 13V0231- 120113-1-120113-1-120113-1-120113-1-120113-1-120113-1-120113-1-120113-1-120113-1-120113-1-120113-1-1 | 10 | 209 | | _ Size of | | |
| District Dutler | County It agree | 81/4 | | | | | |
| Drilling commenced | uly-1-1953. | 65/8 | | | Depth set_ | | |
| | | 5 3/16 | | | | | |
| Drilling completed | Total depth | 3 | | | Perf. top | | |
| Date shot | Depth of shot | 2 | | | Perf. bottor | m | |
| Initial open flow | /10ths Water inInch | Liners Used | | | Perf. top | | |
| | | | 49-19-1 | | Perf. bottor | n | |
| Open flow after tubing | /10ths Merc. inInch | | | | | | |
| Volume | Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMI | ENTED | SIZE | No. FT | Date | |
| Rock pressure | lbshrs | | | | | The state of the s | |
| Oil | bbls., 1st 24 hrs | COAL WAS E | NCOUNTERED | AT | FEET | INCHES | |
| Fresh water | feetfeet | FEET | rINCI | HES | _FEET | INCHES | |
| Salt water | feetfee | t FEE | rINCI | HES | _FEET | INCHES | |
| | of Thillips - 1 | Earl & | Smith | | | Femarks: | |
| Drillers' Names | lillor mide | lo Con | tra dos |) | | | |
| Remarks: | ling at 11 | 95 fu | 1 m | Sals | San | l, | |
| • • | 08 1920212 | 233 | | | | | |
| | | (EEE) | | | | | |
| | JUL 19: | NIA 22 | is paraw t gair | | | | |
| 115-5 | DEPARTMENT OF | MINES 33 | 0 | 0.00 | lun / | | |
| DATE | 4. | 100 | | -, 5,2 | DISTRICT WELL | L INSPECTOR | |
| u de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya dell | 86331 | 69 | | | 021 | 00/2024 | |

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

| Permit No. | | | | | We | II No | |
|--|---------------------------|----------------|--|----------------------------|-------------------|------------|-----------------------------------|
| COMPANY | e niù A | | A D.D | RESS | X 17 Same | | Permit No. |
| | | | | | | | |
| FARM | ATTEMPT CONTRACT | DISTRIC | T | CO | UNTY | | 3- (vitalia) () |
| Filling Material Used | | | | | | | magnet T ₂ LLXN V ex 1 |
| g | | 790 | | | | | |
| Liner Loc | cation | on Amount | | Packer | Location | 1, 10, | The same |
| PLUGS USED A | AND DEPTH PLACED | | 3.7 | BRIDGES | CASING AND TUBING | | |
| CEMENT-THICKNESS | WOOD-SIZE | LEAD | CONST | RUCTION-LOCATION | RECOVERED | SIZE | LOST |
| | | | 48 | VA TEST A VIOLE | 1 | | in treid |
| The state of the s | | | | | | | |
| | | | \$12 V II | | | ALCOUGH | ave stillet |
| | | | | | | | tares goldfirtt |
| a 2 amount find i | | | The second secon | | | | |
| Service (Service) See 113 May 1893 (Color Service) | | | | bole to | Dg o(L | | tods olati |
| | Automotive and the second | | eli mani.I | | | | nego laital |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | the Mere in Inch | | pridut 19. | h wall mago |
| with the property of the | | ošiva sa | ENERGY. | 19 60 P | | | Teeniny |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| AND SALES | V AND THE | -1001 | W artist | THE RESERVE AND THE SECOND | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Drillers' Names | | | | | | | lang |
| | | | | | | | PACTURE III. |
| Remarks: | | | | 21 | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | 1 700 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| The state of the s | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | I homoby goutifu T | | - A | 705,111 | | | |
| DATE | I hereby certify I vi | isited the abo | ove well on | this date. | | | |
| | | | | | | | |

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

| Permit No. Tray-880 | | | Oil or (| Oil or Gas Well Out | | | |
|--|----------------------|---------------------|--------------|----------------------|--|--|--|
| Company The Chartiers Die Co. | CASING AND TUBING | USED IN DRILLING | LEFT IN WELL | PACKERS MARA | | | |
| Address Ville, 22- Pa, | Size | | | Filing Material Used | | | |
| Address W. Idatless, et al | 16 | | 10000000 | Kind of Packer | | | |
| Well No. 3. | 13 | 209 | armau alta : | Size of | | | |
| Well No. | 81/4 | 1447 | | Size of | | | |
| 0 1 1 1053 | 6% | 2247 | | Depth set | | | |
| Drilling commenced (1977) 1933, Drilling completed 8-4-53, Total depth 226/. | 5 3/16 | | 60 | 33112345 | | | |
| the state of the s | 3 | 2261 | 37.58 | Perf bordan | | | |
| Date shot $8-1/-53$, Depth of shot 22497 , | Liners Used | | 24252 | CHARIMENTO OF MINES | | | |
| Initial open flow/10ths Water inInch | 4 | | 150 | Perf. bottom | | | |
| Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch | CASING CEM | ENTED 65/8 | SIZE | No. FTDate | | | |
| VolumeCu. Ft. | CASING CEM | ENTED | | | | | |
| Oil 3 lbls, lufor shot bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | GOAL WAS T | NOUNTERED | ΔT | FEETINCHES | | | |
| | | | | FEETINCHES | | | |
| Fresh waterfeetfeet | | | | _FEETINCHES | | | |
| Salt water feet feet | | /) | (/// | | | | |
| Drillers' Names Earl Smith | N | | (| ge | | | |
| Olifford mills | | | | | | | |
| Remarks: Mul making | 3 like, | hepare | shot, | | | | |
| nor tested after | shot, | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |

8-10-53 DATE QQ, aller DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR 02/09/2024

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

| Permit No. | | | | | Wel | I No | | | | |
|--|---------------------|-----------------|------------|--|---|-----------------------------|------------------|--|--|--|
| COMPANY | HO HI | | ADD | RESS | | | L. all limit | | | |
| FARM | er real File | DISTRIC | r | COUNTY | | | | | | |
| Filling Material Used | | | | | | | Signaques 5-1 | | | |
| I TORING TO TOTAL . | | | 3010 | | | | all reachb | | | |
| Liner Loc | eation | Amount | | Packer | Location | | T. P. Chan | | | |
| PLUGS USED A | ND DEPTH PLACED | | | BRIDGES | CASIN | G AND TU | JBING | | | |
| CEMENT-THICKNESS | WOOD-SIZE LEAD | | CONST | RUCTION-LOCATION | RECOVERED | SIZE | LOST | | | |
| | | | | | 0 | | Policies | | | |
| - 199 (1031) | | | | 578 | | | 186 | | | |
| | | | BIARR | | | in production of the second | neo şaliker | | | |
| ANT PROPERTY. | | | | | |) 11.2a.191q | taon gillilit | | | |
| Allahid 2007 | | | | NA Stanton | lteaG | | A | | | |
| 人名门图满塔尔克 | | | U stantil | | F 16 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 | | Allen, eta | | | |
| Manager Control of the Control of th | | | | daild) totaWed | 11/ | | reagn labor | | | |
| | | | | | hite and | nidst tal | | | | |
| e(i) 1981, 14 1 | To Brown | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | awiska | (2年)(7) | | | * Smiths | | | |
| | | | | 247 | Local Control | | | | | |
| HILLER TO STREET | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | ASSESSED AND AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE PARTY | | | | | | |
| CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY. | | | | | 1.00 | | Chi V II | | | |
| rillers' Names | ACTIVITIES. | | | 3.48 | | | | | | |
| emarks: | | | <u> </u> | | 2021 | | and sweeth | | | |
| emarks: | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| DATE | hereby certify I vi | sited the above | ve well on | this date. | | | | | | |

